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Cour Supérieure 

(Chambre commerciale) 
Canada 
Province de Québec 
District de Montréal 
No: 500-11-062362-237 

DANS L’AFFAIRE DE LA Loi sur les arrangements avec les créanciers des 
compagnies, L.R.C. (1985), ch. C-36 relative à : 

ÉBÉNISTERIE ST-URBAIN LTÉE. 
WOODLORE INTERNATIONAL INC. 
EURO-RITE CABINETS LTD. 

 Débitrices 

et 

RAYMOND CHABOT INC. 

 Contrôleur 
 

SERVICE LIST (As of December 2nd, 2024) 

 

Representatives of the parties 
 

Attorneys for Ébénisterie St-Urbain Ltée, Woodlore International inc. inc. and Euro-Rite 
Cabinets Ltd. 

 
 
McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
1000, de la Gauchetière Street West 
Suite 2500 
Montréal, QC H3B 0A2 
 

Recipients Telephone Email 

1. Me Alain N. Tardif 514.397.4274 atardif@mccarthy.ca 

2. Me Jocelyn Perreault 514.397.7092 jperreault@mccarthy.ca  

3. Me Marc-Etienne Boucher 514.397.5463 meboucher@mccarthy.ca  
 

mailto:atardif@mccarthy.ca
mailto:jperreault@mccarthy.ca
mailto:meboucher@mccarthy.ca
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Representatives of the parties 

Monitor Raymond Chabot inc. 

Raymond Chabot Inc. 
600 de la Gauchetière Street West 
Bureau 2000 
Montréal, QC H3B 4L8 
 

Recipients Telephone Email 

4. Dominic Deslandes 514.393.4725 deslandes.dominic@rcgt.com   
  

5. Gautier Péchadre 514.954.4647 Pechadre.Gautier@rcgt.com  

6. Jean-François Cusson 514.858.3123  Cusson.Jean-Francois@rcgt.com  

7. Philippe Daneau 514.954.4638 Daneau.Philippe@rcgt.com  
 

Attorneys for the Monitor Raymond Chabot inc. 

Stikeman Elliott LLP 
1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West 
41st Floor 
Montréal, QC H3B 3V2 
 

Recipients Telephone Email 

8. Me Guy P. Martel 514.397.3163 GMartel@stikeman.com 

9. Me Joseph Reynaud 514 397-3019 jreynaud@stikeman.com 

10. Me Khaoula Bansaccal 514 397-3304 kbansaccal@stikeman.com 
 

Attorneys for HSBC Bank Canada 

Davies Ward Phillips & Vineberg LLP  
1501 McGill College Avenue,  
26th Floor 
Montréal, QC H3A 3N9 
 

Recipients Telephone Email 

11. Me Denis Ferland 514.841.6423 dferland@dwpv.com  

12. Me Gabriel Lavery Lepage 514.841.6492 glepage@dwpv.com  

13. Me Éloïse Noiseux 514.841.6562 enoiseux@dwpv.com  

mailto:deslandes.dominic@rcgt.com
mailto:Pechadre.Gautier@rcgt.com
mailto:Alexandre.Ferland@parthenon.ey.com
mailto:Daneau.Philippe@rcgt.com
mailto:GMartel@stikeman.com
mailto:jreynaud@stikeman.com
mailto:kbansaccal@stikeman.com
mailto:dferland@dwpv.com
mailto:glepage@dwpv.com
mailto:enoiseux@dwpv.com
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Representatives of the parties 

Fiera Capital Corporation 

Fiera Capital Corporation 
1981 McGill College Avenue 
Suite 1500 
Montréal, QC H3A 0H5 
 

Recipients Telephone Email 
14. Russell French 514.557.2958 rfrench@fieracapital.com  

15. Daniel Patenaude 514.770.1920 dpatenaude@fieracapital.com  

Attorneys for Fiera Capital Corporation 
 
Norton Rose Fulbright LLP  
1 Place Ville Marie  
Suite 2500,  
Montréal, QC H3B 1R1  
 

Recipients Telephone Email 

16. Me Guillaume Michaud 514.847.4417 guillaume.michaud@nortonrosefulbright.c
om 

 

17. Me Jennifer Stam 416.202.6707 jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Investissement Québec  
Investissement Québec  
1001, Robert-Bourassa Blvd., 
Suite 1000, 
Montréal, QC  H3B 4L4 

Recipients Telephone Email 
18. Marc Di Maria - Marc.DiMaria@invest-quebec.com 

 

Attorneys for Investissement Québec  

Lavery Avocats 
1, Place Ville Marie 
Suite 4000 
Montréal, QC  H3B 4M4  
 

Recipients Telephone Email 

mailto:rfrench@fieracapital.com
mailto:dpatenaude@fieracapital.com
mailto:guillaume.michaud@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:guillaume.michaud@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:Marc.DiMaria@invest-quebec.com
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Representatives of the parties 

19. Me Jean Legault 514.878.5561 jlegault@lavery.ca  

20. Me Ouassim Tadlaoui 514 878-5567 otadlaoui@lavery.ca 

Banque de développement du Canada  

Banque de développement du Canada 
5, Place Ville Marie,  
Suite 100 
Montréal, QC  H3B 2G2, Succ. #545 

 

Recipients Telephone Email 
21. Caroline Comiré 514.496.7041 caroline.comire@bdc.ca  

Attorneys for Banque de développement du Canada  

Miller Thomson LLP  
1000, de la Gauchetière Street West 
Suite 3700 
Montréal, QC H3B 4W5 

 
Recipients Telephone Email 

22. Me Hubert Sibre 514.879.4088 hsibre@millerthomson.com  

Export Development Canada  

Export Development Canada  
150 Slater Street,  
Ottawa, ON  K1A 1K3 
 

Recipients Telephone Email 
23. Notification - ifg.assetmanagement@edc.ca 

ifg.loanservices@edc.ca 

24. Michaëlle Azor 514.876.7139 MAzor@edc.ca 

Attorneys for William James Phillips, Sr. and William James Phillips, Jr. 

Langlois Lawyers LLP 
1250 René-Levesque Blvd. West,  
20th Floor 
Montreal, Quebec H3B 4W8 

Recipients Telephone Email 

mailto:jlegault@lavery.ca
mailto:otadlaoui@lavery.ca
mailto:caroline.comire@bdc.ca
mailto:hsibre@millerthomson.com
mailto:ifg.assetmanagement@edc.ca
mailto:ifg.loanservices@edc.ca
mailto:MAzor@edc.ca
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Representatives of the parties 

25. Me Gerry Apostolatos 514.282.7831     Gerry.Apostolatos@langlois.ca 

Attorneys for William James Phillips, Sr. and William James Phillips, Jr. 

Minden Gross LLP 
145 King St. West,  
Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON M5H 4G2 

Recipients Telephone Email 
26. Mr Brian Temins 416.369.4169 btemins@mindengross.com 

27. Ms Catherine Francis 416.369.4137 cfrancis@mindengross.com  

Attorney for Rona Inc.  

Norton Rose Fulbright LLP  
1 Place Ville Marie  
Suite 2500,  
Montréal, QC H3B 1R1  
 

Recipients Telephone Email 
28. Me Noah Zucker 514.847.6076   noah.zucker@nortonrosefulbright.com 

29. Me Charlotte Dion 514.847.4650   charlotte.dion@nortonrosefulbright.com  

Attorney for Société en commanded 400 Rang St-Joseph 

Woods LLP  
2000 Av. McGill College  
Suite 1700,  
Montréal, QC H3A 3H3  

 

Recipients Telephone Email 
30. Me Bogdan-Alexandru 

Dobrota 
514.982.4559 adobrota@woods.qc.ca 

31. Me Émilie St-Pierre 438.387.5496 estpierre@woods.qc.ca  

Attorney for Wesgroup Properties 

Lavery Avocats 
1, Place Ville Marie 
Suite 4000 
Montréal, QC  H3B 4M4  

mailto:Gerry.Apostolatos@langlois.ca
mailto:btemins@mindengross.com
mailto:cfrancis@mindengross.com
mailto:noah.zucker@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:charlotte.dion@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:adobrota@woods.qc.ca
mailto:estpierre@woods.qc.ca


SERVICE LIST  6 
 

117252859 v31 

Representatives of the parties 

Recipients Telephone Email 
32. Me Jonathan Warin 514.878.5616 jwarin@lavery.ca  

Attorney for Wesgroup Properties 

Wesgroup Properties 
595 Burrard Street, 
Suite 2000,  
Vancouver, BC V6C 0E4 

 

Recipients Telephone Email 
33. Mr. David Grout 604.861.2501 dgrout@wesgroup.ca  

Attorneys for WestRock 

Norton Rose Fulbright LLP  
1 Place Ville Marie  
Suite 2500,  
Montréal, QC H3B 1R1  
 

Recipients Telephone Email 
34. Me Samuel Perron 418.640.5932   samuel.perron@nortonrosefulbright.com  

35. Me Marie-Geneviève 
Bélanger 

514.847.4653 marie-
genevieve.belanger@nortonrosefulbright.c

om  

Ontario Attorneys for William M. Melnik 

Stephen Walters Professional Corporation 
8 Main Street E,  
Unit 11 
Hamilton, ON, L8N 1E8 

Recipients Telephone Email 
36. Stephen Walters - sdw@business-law.biz  

Québec Attorneys for William M. Melnik, the Melnik Family Trust 2043, Tayco Office 
Furnishing Inc. & Woodlore International Inc.  

Kugler Kandestin LLP 
1, Place Ville Marie, 
Suite 1170 
Montréal, QC H3B 2A7 

 

mailto:jwarin@lavery.ca
mailto:dgrout@wesgroup.ca
mailto:samuel.perron@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:marie-genevieve.belanger@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:marie-genevieve.belanger@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:marie-genevieve.belanger@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:sdw@business-law.biz
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Representatives of the parties 

Recipients Telephone Email 
37. Me Jeremy Cuttler - jcuttler@kklex.com 

38. Me Claudia Giroux - cgiroux@kklex.com  

Penske Truck Leasing Canada Inc.  

Penske Truck Leasing Canada Inc.  
7405 East Danbro Cres  
Mississauga, ON, L5N 6P8 

Recipients Telephone Email 
39. Justine Singh  justine.singh@penske.com  

Knoll North American Corporation 

Knoll North American Corporation  
625 Av. du Président-Kennedy  
Montréal, QC, H3A 1T9 

Recipients Telephone Email 
40. Gary Bockol  gary_bockol@millerknoll.com  

Krueger International Inc.  

Krueger International Inc.  
1330 Bellevue Street Green Bay, 
WI 54302. 

 

Recipients Telephone Email 
41. Gary Van Handel - gary.van.handel@ki.com 

 

Attorneys for Ms. Pamela Diercks 

Israel Foulon Wong LLP  
65 St. Clair Avenue East 
Suite 200 
Toronto, ON M4T 2Y8 

 

Recipients Telephone Email 

42. Mr. Alex Van Kralingen - avankralingen@israelfoulon.com  

Attorneys for Pathward National Association 

Lapointe Rosenstein Marchand Melançon, LLP 

mailto:jcuttler@kklex.com
mailto:cgiroux@kklex.com
mailto:justine.singh@penske.com
mailto:gary_bockol@millerknoll.com
mailto:gary.van.handel@ki.com
mailto:avankralingen@israelfoulon.com
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Representatives of the parties 
1, Place Ville Marie, 
Suite 1300 
Montréal, QC, H3B 0E6 
 

Recipients Telephone Email 
43. Me Antoine Leduc - Antoine.Leduc@lrmm.com  

44. Me Julien Grenier - Julien.Grenier@lrmm.com    

Attorneys for The International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, Local 213 

Accent Legal Inc. 
416 Grosvenor 
Suite 200 
Westmount, Quebec, H3Y 2S4 
 

Recipients Telephone Email 
45. Me Dimitri Maniatis 514 795 3830 dimitri@accentlegal.ca  

Attorneys for Gestion GB and Luxo Marbre 

DS Lawyers Canada LLP 
1080 côte du Beaver Hall  
Suite 2100 
Montréal, Quebec, H2Z 1S8 

 

Recipients Telephone Email 
46. Me Sébastien Falardeau - SFalardeau@dsavocats.ca  

47. Me Mohammad Hossein 
Bahramdaryabeigi 

- mbahram@dsavocats.ca  

48. Me Frederic Vachon - fvachon@dsavocats.ca  

Federal Economic Development Agency for Southern Ontario’ 

Federal Economic Development Agency for Southern Ontario’ 
410 Laurier Ave West  
3rd Floor 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0H5  

Recipients Telephone Email 

49. Recoveries&client solutions - recoveriesandclientsolutions-
recouvrementsetsolutionsclients@feddevo

ntario.gc.ca  

Attorney of Mr. Napoléon Boucher 

mailto:Antoine.Leduc@lrmm.com
mailto:Julien.Grenier@lrmm.com
mailto:dimitri@accentlegal.ca
mailto:SFalardeau@dsavocats.ca
mailto:mbahram@dsavocats.ca
mailto:fvachon@dsavocats.ca
mailto:recoveriesandclientsolutions-recouvrementsetsolutionsclients@feddevontario.gc.ca
mailto:recoveriesandclientsolutions-recouvrementsetsolutionsclients@feddevontario.gc.ca
mailto:recoveriesandclientsolutions-recouvrementsetsolutionsclients@feddevontario.gc.ca
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Representatives of the parties 
 

 

Recipients Telephone Email 
50. Me Neil A. Peden 514.518.4559 neil.peden@np-law.ca 

Employees of the EBSU Group 

 

Recipients Telephone Email 
51. Peter Scioblowski - pscioblowski@ebsu.ca  

52. France Robert - frobert@ebsu.ca  
france_robert@videotron.ca  

   
53. François Rodrigue - frodrigue@ebsu.ca  

54. Jonathan Belisle - JBelisle@ebsu.ca  

55. Marc Briau - mbriau@ebsu.ca  

56. Dominique Milot - dmilot@ebsu.ca  

57. Patrick Laurin - plaurin@ebsu.ca  

58. Miguel Roy - mroy@ebsu.ca  

59. Julie Rousseau - jrousseau@ebsu.ca  

60. R. Rooker - RRooker@woodlore.ca  

61. Maria Benson - mbenson@woodlore.ca  

62. Brent Barnes - BBarnes@woodlore.ca  

63. Raymond de Guzman - RdeGuzman@woodlore.ca  

64. Marco Veintmilla - MVeintmilla@woodlore.ca  

65. Lisa McGregor - lmcgregor@woodlore.ca  

66. Louis Pinto - LPinto@woodlore.ca  

67. Edwin Libunao - ELibunao@woodlore.ca  

68. Steve Mezei - SMezei@woodlore.ca   

Attorney for the Chief Restructuring Officer of EBSU and Woodlore  

Langlois Lawyers LLP 
1250 René-Levesque Blvd. West,  
20th Floor 
Montreal, QC H3B 4W8 

Recipients Telephone Email 
69. Me Charles Lapointe 418.650.7016 Charles.Lapointe@langlois.ca 

mailto:neil.peden@np-law.ca
mailto:pscioblowski@ebsu.ca
mailto:frobert@ebsu.ca
mailto:france_robert@videotron.ca
mailto:frodrigue@ebsu.ca
mailto:JBelisle@ebsu.ca
mailto:mbriau@ebsu.ca
mailto:dmilot@ebsu.ca
mailto:plaurin@ebsu.ca
mailto:mroy@ebsu.ca
mailto:jrousseau@ebsu.ca
mailto:RRooker@woodlore.ca
mailto:mbenson@woodlore.ca
mailto:BBarnes@woodlore.ca
mailto:RdeGuzman@woodlore.ca
mailto:MVeintmilla@woodlore.ca
mailto:lmcgregor@woodlore.ca
mailto:LPinto@woodlore.ca
mailto:ELibunao@woodlore.ca
mailto:SMezei@woodlore.ca
mailto:Charles.Lapointe@langlois.ca
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Representatives of the parties 

Attorney for the Chief Restructuring Officer of ERC  

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt 
1000 de la Gauchetière Street West,  
Suite 2100 
Montreal, QC H3B 4W5 

Recipients Telephone Email 
70. Me Julien Morissette 514.904.5818 jmorissette@osler.com  

Court appointed Information Agent 
EY-Parthenon 
900 Boul. de Maisonneuve Ouest,  
Suite 2300 
Montreal, QC H3A 0A8 

Recipients Telephone Email 
71. Martin P. Rosenthal 514 879 6549 martin.rosenthal@parthenon.ey.com  

72. Tara Serve - Tara.N.Serve@parthenon.ey.com  
 
 

Canada Revenue Agency 

Recipients Telephone Email 
73. Me Kim Sheppard 514.283.8460 kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca 

74. Me Annie Laflamme 514.283.4249 annie.laflamme@justice.gc.ca 

75. Me Jonathan Bachir-Legault  Jonathan.Bachir-Legault@justice.gc.ca 

76. Notification PGC  NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-
Tax@justice.gc.ca 

Quebec Revenue Agency 

Recipients Telephone Email 
77. Me Daniel Cantin 418 558-4379 danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca 

78. Notification  Notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca 

Attorney General of Québec 

Recipients Telephone Email 
79. Me Pierre-Luc Beauchesne - pierre-luc.beauchesne@justice.gouv.qc.ca 

80. Me Brian Nel - brian.nel@justice.gouv.qc.ca 

mailto:jmorissette@osler.com
mailto:martin.rosenthal@parthenon.ey.com
mailto:Tara.N.Serve@parthenon.ey.com
mailto:Jonathan.Bachir-Legault@justice.gc.ca
mailto:NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca
mailto:NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca
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atardif@mccarthy.ca;  
jperreault@mccarthy.ca; 
meboucher@mccarthy.ca; 
deslandes.dominic@rcgt.com; 
Pechadre.Gautier@rcgt.com; 
Cusson.Jean-Francois@rcgt.com; 
Daneau.Philippe@rcgt.com; 
GMartel@stikeman.com; 
jreynaud@stikeman.com; 
kbansaccal@stikeman.com; 
dferland@dwpv.com; 
glepage@dwpv.com; 
enoiseux@dwpv.com 
rfrench@fieracapital.com; 
dpatenaude@fieracapital.com; 
guillaume.michaud@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
Marc.DiMaria@invest-quebec.com; 
jlegault@lavery.ca; 
otadlaoui@lavery.ca; 
caroline.comire@bdc.ca;  
hsibre@millerthomson.com; 
ifg.assetmanagement@edc.ca; 
ifg.loanservices@edc.ca; 
MAzor@edc.ca 
Gerry.Apostolatos@langlois.ca; 
btemins@mindengross.com; 
cfrancis@mindengross.com  
noah.zucker@nortonrosefulbright.com 
charlotte.dion@nortonrosefulbright.com 
adobrota@woods.qc.ca 
estpierre@woods.qc.ca 
jwarin@lavery.ca 
dgrout@wesgroup.ca 
samuel.perron@nortonrosefulbright.com 
marie-genevieve.belanger@nortonrosefulbright.com 
sdw@business-law.biz 
jcuttler@kklex.com 
cgiroux@kklex.com 

justine.singh@penske.com 
gary_bockol@millerknoll.com 
gary.van.handel@ki.com 
avankralingen@israelfoulon.com 
Antoine.Leduc@lrmm.com 
Julien.Grenier@lrmm.com    
dimitri@accentlegal.ca  
SFalardeau@dsavocats.ca  
mbahram@dsavocats.ca  
fvachon@dsavocats.ca  
recoveriesandclientsolutions-recouvrementsetsolutionsclients@feddevontario.gc.ca  
neil.peden@np-law.ca  

mailto:atardif@mccarthy.ca
mailto:jperreault@mccarthy.ca
mailto:meboucher@mccarthy.ca
mailto:deslandes.dominic@rcgt.com
mailto:Pechadre.Gautier@rcgt.com
mailto:Cusson.Jean-Francois@rcgt.com
mailto:Daneau.Philippe@rcgt.com
mailto:GMartel@stikeman.com
mailto:jreynaud@stikeman.com
mailto:kbansaccal@stikeman.com
mailto:dferland@dwpv.com
mailto:glepage@dwpv.com
mailto:enoiseux@dwpv.com
mailto:rfrench@fieracapital.com
mailto:dpatenaude@fieracapital.com
mailto:guillaume.michaud@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:Marc.DiMaria@invest-quebec.com
mailto:jlegault@lavery.ca
mailto:otadlaoui@lavery.ca
mailto:caroline.comire@bdc.ca
mailto:hsibre@millerthomson.com
mailto:ifg.assetmanagement@edc.ca
mailto:ifg.loanservices@edc.ca
mailto:MAzor@edc.ca
mailto:Gerry.Apostolatos@langlois.ca
mailto:btemins@mindengross.com
mailto:cfrancis@mindengross.com
mailto:noah.zucker@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:charlotte.dion@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:adobrota@woods.qc.ca
mailto:estpierre@woods.qc.ca
mailto:jwarin@lavery.ca
mailto:dgrout@wesgroup.ca
mailto:samuel.perron@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:marie-genevieve.belanger@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:sdw@business-law.biz
mailto:jcuttler@kklex.com
mailto:eric.stachecki@blakes.com
mailto:justine.singh@penske.com
mailto:gary_bockol@millerknoll.com
mailto:gary.van.handel@ki.com
mailto:avankralingen@israelfoulon.com
mailto:Antoine.Leduc@lrmm.com
mailto:Julien.Grenier@lrmm.com
mailto:dimitri@accentlegal.ca
mailto:SFalardeau@dsavocats.ca
mailto:mbahram@dsavocats.ca
mailto:fvachon@dsavocats.ca
mailto:recoveriesandclientsolutions-recouvrementsetsolutionsclients@feddevontario.gc.ca
mailto:neil.peden@np-law.ca
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pscioblowski@ebsu.ca  
frobert@ebsu.ca  
france_robert@videotron.ca  
frodrigue@ebsu.ca  
JBelisle@ebsu.ca  
mbriau@ebsu.ca  
dmilot@ebsu.ca  
plaurin@ebsu.ca  
mroy@ebsu.ca  
jrousseau@ebsu.ca  
RRooker@woodlore.ca 
mbenson@woodlore.ca  
BBarnes@woodlore.ca  
RdeGuzman@woodlore.ca  
MVeintmilla@woodlore.ca  
lmcgregor@woodlore.ca  
LPinto@woodlore.ca  
ELibunao@woodlore.ca  
SMezei@woodlore.ca  
Charles.Lapointe@langlois.ca 
jmorissette@osler.com 
martin.rosenthal@parthenon.ey.com  
Tara.N.Serve@parthenon.ey.com 
kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca; 
annie.laflamme@justice.gc.ca 
Jonathan.Bachir-Legault@justice.gc.ca 
NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca; 
danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca; 
Notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca 
pierre-luc.beauchesne@justice.gouv.qc.ca 
brian.nel@justice.gouv.qc.ca 

mailto:pscioblowski@ebsu.ca
mailto:frobert@ebsu.ca
mailto:france_robert@videotron.ca
mailto:frodrigue@ebsu.ca
mailto:JBelisle@ebsu.ca
mailto:mbriau@ebsu.ca
mailto:dmilot@ebsu.ca
mailto:plaurin@ebsu.ca
mailto:mroy@ebsu.ca
mailto:jrousseau@ebsu.ca
mailto:RRooker@woodlore.ca
mailto:mbenson@woodlore.ca
mailto:BBarnes@woodlore.ca
mailto:RdeGuzman@woodlore.ca
mailto:MVeintmilla@woodlore.ca
mailto:lmcgregor@woodlore.ca
mailto:LPinto@woodlore.ca
mailto:ELibunao@woodlore.ca
mailto:SMezei@woodlore.ca
mailto:Charles.Lapointe@langlois.ca
mailto:jmorissette@osler.com
mailto:martin.rosenthal@parthenon.ey.com
mailto:Tara.N.Serve@parthenon.ey.com
mailto:kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca
mailto:annie.laflamme@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Jonathan.Bachir-Legault@justice.gc.ca
mailto:NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-Tax@justice.gc.ca
mailto:danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:Notif-quebec@revenuquebec.ca
mailto:pierre-luc.beauchesne@justice.gouv.qc.ca

